
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2265
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
JET ETIHAD DEAL
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the existing holding pattern of shares in Jet Airways; and

(b) the details of the foreign shareholding in Jet Airways after the Jet Etihad deal is finalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) and (b) Present shareholding pattern of Jet Airways is as under:

        Pre-Allotment

% of total

Tailwinds Ltd. (OCB):    79.99%

Mr. Naresh Goyal    0.01%

Other Promoter Group    0.00

Mutual Funds/DFI/FII/ NRI and others 20.00%

Etihad Airways     Nil

Proposed Shareholding pattern of Jet Airways after the deal with Etihad will be as under:

          Post-Allotment
      % of total

Tailwinds Ltd. (OCB):    Nil


Mr. Naresh Goyal    51%

Other Promoter Group    Nil

Mutual Funds/DFI/FII/ NRI and others 25%

Etihad Airways     24%
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